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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

13

WASIM ABBAS KHAN 

HINA BUKHARI 

OKASHA RASOOL 

ZEBA ANDLEEB 

AMNA ALAM (Selected Against
Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN

SYED SHAMIM IQBAL HUSSAIN BU

ABDUL SHAKOOR

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD ALAM

1

2

3

4

5

85000032

85000004

85000146

85000200

85000230

BHAKKAR

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

DISTRICT OFFICER (SW) / DEPUTY DIRECTOR    -  (BS-18)

SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

5 Case #  136G2019

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

ZAHID HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD ASIF 

MUHAMMAD ADNAN 

MUHAMMAD SALMAN 

SOHAIL HAIDER 

MUDASAR ALI NADEEM 

SYED MUHAMMAD AYOUB SHAH 

MUHAMMAD ZESHAN 

ALLAH RAKKHA

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

FAZAL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YAR

MALIK MANZOOR AHMAD

SYED MUHAMMAD ABDUL SHAKOOR 

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85000118

85000220

85000192

85000208

85000239

85000159

85000068

85000037

M. GARH

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

FAISALABAD

CHINIOT

LAYYAH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BHAKKAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

14

15

16

NIGHAT YASMIN 

SOHAIL ARTHR 

SAJID ALI 

KHALIL AKHTAR

FALAK SHAIR

SHOUKAT ALI

9

10

11

85000006

85000005

85000052

MIANWALI

JHANG

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


