PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>DISTRICT OFFICER (SW) / DEPUTY DIRECTOR - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 136G2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	85000032	1	WASIM ABBAS KHAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	85000004	2	HINA BUKHARI SYED SHAMIM IQBAL HUSSAIN BU	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	85000146	3	OKASHA RASOOL ABDUL SHAKOOR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	85000200	4	ZEBA ANDLEEB MUHAMMAD ARIF	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	85000230	13	AMNA ALAM (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ALAM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	85000118	5	ZAHID HUSSAIN ALLAH RAKKHA	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	85000220	6	MUHAMMAD ASIF MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	85000192	7	MUHAMMAD ADNAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	BHAKKAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	85000208	8	MUHAMMAD SALMAN FAZAL HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	85000239	9	SOHAIL HAIDER MUHAMMAD YAR	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	85000159	10	MUDASAR ALI NADEEM MALIK MANZOOR AHMAD	LAYYAH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	85000068	11	SYED MUHAMMAD AYOUB SHAH SYED MUHAMMAD ABDUL SHAKOOR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	85000037	12	MUHAMMAD ZESHAN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>DISTRICT OFFICER (SW) / DEPUTY DIRECTOR - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 136G2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	85000006	14	NIGHAT YASMIN KHALIL AKHTAR	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
10	85000005	15	SOHAIL ARTHR FALAK SHAIR	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
11	85000052	16	SAJID ALI SHOUKAT ALI	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.